

T  
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 6661/2012

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2010 in RSA No.3625/2002 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWANT SINGH  
( office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Subham Bhalla, Adv.  
for Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On 28.03.2012, last opportunity was granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file copies of the Order dated 28.03.1991 within four weeks. Despite the aforesaid opportunity, copies of the aforesaid Order dated 28.03.1991 has still not been filed. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks one further opportunity to enable him to file additional documents.

Prayer is allowed. Copies of Order dated 28.03.1991 and other additional documents, if any, be filed within four weeks' from today, subject to payment of Rs.5,000/- as costs. Costs shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks' from today.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar