

SECTION IV B

Listed on.15.4.2014

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Court No.6  
Item No.5

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 27106/2011 AND  
20834/2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Punjab & Ors. Etc. ...Petitioner(s)  
Versus

Jaswant Singh Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) No. 27106/2011

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.11.2013 with office report dated 13.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Learned counsel for the respondent submits that SLP (C) No. 20834 of 2013 also arise out of the relied upon judgment and could be listed along with this petition."

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented through Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Advocate but no Counter affidavit has been filed by him so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 20834/2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1.7.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Heard.  
Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Impugned judgment shall remain stayed until further orders."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to sole respondent through registered AD Post on 13.7.2013. Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Advocate has on 11.12.2013 filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent but he has not filed Counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of April, 2014.

Copy to: Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS