

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27106/2011

(Against the Final Impugned judgment and order dated 23.07.2010 in RFA No.3765 of 2002 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWANT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20834/2013

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 11/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

(SLP(C)No.27106/2011)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

(SLP(C)No.20834/2013)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kr. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

affidavit. Six weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file a counter Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by th

e petitioners within two weeks thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2014.07.12

10:02:53 IST

Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER