

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27106/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 23.7.2010 in RFA No.3765 of 2002 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWANT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 20834/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 16/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Despite repeated opportunities granted for the purpose, the respondent has not chosen to file any counter affidavit. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that he has also not been able to establish any contact with the respondent. He prays for some time to do the needful.

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted

two months to file a counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by the petitioners within one month thereafter.

List these appeals on its turn.

Interim order in the meantime to continue pending final disposal of these appeals.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER